ITEM #19
BOMA 01/26/10

ORDINANCE NO. 2009 - 82

WHEREAS, the City Charter, Article VII, provides for adoption of an annual
budget for departments of the City of Franklin, and

WHEREAS, an annual budget process appropriating funds to the various
departments and divisions of the City government for the fiscal year beginning July 1,
2008 has been completed in accordance with state law and local ordinances,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED, by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of
the City of Franklin, Tennessee:

SECTION I: That the annual budget for the City of Franklin for the Fiscal Year
2008-2009 shall be amended and does allocate and appropriate additional funding as
follows:

To Close Fiscal Year 2009
GENERAL FUND

Transfer to Solid Waste Increase $426,000
Administration — Wages & Benefits Increase $51,000
Finance — Wages & Benefits Increase $19,000
Police — Wages & Benefits Decrease ($506,000)
MIT — Computer Services Increase $10,000
STREET AID

Available Fund Balance Increase $483,299
Infrastructure Decrease ($483,299)
SOLID WASTE

Tipping Fee Revenue Decrease ($300,000)
Sale of Waste Containers Decrease ($126,000)
Transfer from General Increase $426,000
FACILITIES TAX

Buildings Increase $50,000
Available Fund Balance Decrease ($50,000)
TRANSIT

Capital Grant Revenue Increase $440,843
Available Fund Balance Increase $440,843

SECTION II: That each department of the City shall limit its expenditures to the
amount appropriated; that any changes or amendments to the appropriations set forth in
the budget shall be made in accordance with the City Code, Article VILI.

SECTION llI: That this Ordinance shall take effect on June 30, 2009, from and
after the passage on Third and Final Reading; the health, safety and welfare of the
citizens of the City of Franklin requiring it.

ATTEST: CITY OF FRANKLIN, TENNESSEE
By: By:
ERIC S. STUCKEY JOHN C. SCHROER
City Administrator Mayor
PASSED FIRST READING: DNevzmcis) SA19
PUBLIC HEARING: O iunany 15, 2010

[
PASSED SECOND READING: C] @i @mga; (32010
PASSED THIRD READING:




PapasuU SEM J3JSUBIY SS3| MOYS O}
uonduosaq

%00T 10U INQ PIIDA0D 0] SO|I SEM {S8UNLPUIXD ||E JBA0D OF
uondudsaq

S9NUBABJ $53] 01 anp dX3 MS JBA0D) 0} PIPIDN Jajsuel |
198pnq uey) sJauleIu0) ISBA JO BJES SSI7

198pnq ueyy saa4 Suiddi) ssan

uonduasaq

snjd.ns e s1 g4 |enioe ‘UoYIP e 10U dduejeq puny paiedpng jeuls oS

uonduasag

pa138png ueyl SaNUBARY MS SS9

600T 01 3|qeadueyd 010T

ul pred 21BMYOS U0 JOUBUIIUIRIA [ENUUY OT-6007 404 JusWisn{py Hpny
SBIOUBDIEA [BIDADS

nohed uswailay ‘uonowosd dway

(uoisod mau) essiINl O13

uondudsag

papaau ss31[{00°EVE ¥093)

papaau ai0w
paAIadal SS3)
paAIBdal SS3)

papaau ssaj

papasu aiow
papaau aiow

papaau ssaj
papasu siow
papasu aiow

(00°000°90S$) 0000061 00°000°TS$ |eloL

(00'60L'8€$)  0S'€ESYTS 0S°T06°€S (vDid) SLI43N3g
(00°T62°29¥5)  05°9PSLTS 05'860°LYS SIDVM :910N

201j0d ddueuly4 uwpy
[fooev8’ory$) [(00°005°€9T5)  [(00°005'€9TS) {31V15/a34) INVHD TVLIdVD LISNVYL] LISNVYL]
193png jeuly sjuswpuawy 328pngiuaun)  198png JeuiSuQ LISNVYHL
papaau aiow| 00'85Z'TEY'SS [ 0000005 | 00°8G2’T8E'SS [ 00'8SZ'T8E'SS SONIQTING| XV.L S3LLNIDV4]
198png |eury  sjuswipuswy  398png usun)  138png JeuSuQ XVL S3LLTIDVA
(00'790281°€$) [{00°000°9zv$) [{00'790°952°2S) [(00°SE6T8TES) GNN4 TVYINIO NOYL ¥IJSNVYL]  ILSYM arlos
{00°05L°L£9) 00000°9¢1$ |{00°05£°€02S)  |(00°0SL'€0TS) SYINIVLNOD 31SYM 40 3TvS|  3LSYM a1nos
(00'5T2'sT9'1$) | 00°000°00€$ |(00°STZ'ST6'TS) [(00°STZ'STE'TS) $334 ONIddIL] 3LSYM anos
198png |euly siuswpuswy 3a8png juaun)  3a3png |euiSuQ 31SVYM AI10s
00955'89t$ (00'662°€8YS) | 00°558'TS6$ 00'972916$ JUNLONYLSVHANI div L3391S
198png |euly sudwpuswy 1a3pnguaun)  198png jewdug alv 133yis
109})9 049z 12U Oo.om

00'Z90'C8T€S | 00°000°9Z¥S | 00°Z90°9SL'2S | 00°SE6'TBT ES 91S2M PI|OS O Jajsuel| 315eM PlIOS
[AS AN 00°000°0T$ ZTITIT'6E5S TTZIT'6ESS SIDIAYIS YILNIWOD 1IN
00°074'€68°LS  |{00°000°90S$) | 00°02L66€'8S | 00°0ZL'66E'8S (MO138 3LON 335) TINNOSYId 201fod
00°090'519$ 00'000°61$ 00°090°965$ 00°090'965$ (MO39 3LON 33$) 1INNOSHId doueuly
00°0Cy'€LVS 00°000'TSS 00027 'TTHS 0002y Ters (MO39 JLON 335) 1TINNOSHId ulwpy
uwmvzm jeuly sjuswpuswy awmvsm usun) uwm_uzm _m:_m_._o TVYINID

P33



HISTORIC
FRANKLIN
TENNESSEE

November 18, 2009

TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen
FROM: Eric S. Stuckey, City Administrator

Russ Truell, Assistant City Administrator/CFO
SUBJECT: Budget Amendments for year ending June, 2009
Purpose

The purpose of this item is to amend the FY2008-2009 budget to conform with the City
Charter and the Comptroller’s guidelines.

Background

At the end of each fiscal year, there are usually a number of adjustments needed to make the
City budget conform with the requirements of our Charter and the guidelines outlined by the
Comptrollers office. Those adjustments include when expenditures exceed the specified
amount by department, or by fund, and corrections of fund balance amounts. The overages
may have resulted from actions of the Board, State or Federal requirements, the receipt of
additional revenue, grant awards, special or extraordinary items, or circumstances beyond the
control of staff. This year there are very few adjustments required.

Financial Impact
There is no direct financial impact, as the transactions have already occurred.

Options
1) Adjust the budget by approving the Ordinance.
2) Adjust the yearend results through reclassification of expenses.
3) Submit to the Comptroller a budget that is not in compliance.

Recommendation
Staff recommends approval of the Ordinance.



